CH \$190.00 58343

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM827836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloud Coach Purchaser LLC		06/05/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloud Coach LLC	
Street Address:	2580 East Harmony Road, Suite 201	
City:	Fort Collins	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80528	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5834371	С
Registration Number:	7014900	С
Registration Number:	4162547	CLOUD COACH
Registration Number:	4328501	CLOUD COACH
Registration Number:	6331355	CLOUD COACH
Serial Number:	88191884	AN EXTRA 30 MINUTES IN YOUR DAY
Registration Number:	4894931	PRODUCTIVITY FOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032260079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503.226.1191

Email: JRamig@Buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Ramig

Address Line 1:805 S.W. Broadway, Suite 1500Address Line 4:Portland, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Ramig
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Ramig/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0350

900789383 REEL: 008

Total Attachments: 1

source=2023.06.05 Cloud Coach Purchaser_DE Certificate of Amendment to Cloud Coach LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0351

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CLOUD COACH PURCHASER LLC

Cloud Coach Purchaser LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company formed under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of the Company pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Cloud Coach Purchaser LLC.
- 2. The Company's Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to Cloud Coach LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an authorized person, has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of June 5, 2023.

By: /s/Johan Adriaan Visscher

Name: Johan Adriaan Visscher

Title: President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:45 AM 06/05/2023 FILED 09:45 AM 06/05/2023 SR 20232660135 - File Number 7430019

RECORDED: 07/28/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0352